

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.511 OF 2007

KRISHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondent-State, eight weeks' time is granted to file the evidence and all other relevant documents.

List the matter thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master