

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.511 OF 2007

KRISHAN Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF J&K Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tripurari Rai, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowaria, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernades, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel Mr. Sunil Fernades that in his place Mr. Ashok Mathur has been appointed as the Standing Counsel for the State of Jammu & Kashmir.

By order dated 09.07.2013, we have granted eight weeks' time to respondent to file the evidence and all other relevant documents. Those have not been filed so far.

We grant further eight weeks' time to Mr. Ashok Mathur to file the evidence and all other relevant documents.

Let this order be communicated to Mr. Ashok Mathur forthwith.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master	(Indu Satija)	
	Court Master	