

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.511 OF 2007

KRISHAN Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF J&K Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. (Prof.) Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abishik Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 09.07.2013, we have granted eight weeks' time to the respondent to file the evidence and all other relevant documents. The same were not filed within the stipulated time and therefore, again on 25.09.2013, eight weeks' further time was granted for the said purpose. The aforesaid evidence and all other relevant documents have not been filed by the respondent so far.

As prayed for by Mr. Ashok Mathur, learned counsel for the respondent-State, four weeks' further time is granted to file the evidence and all other relevant documents, failing which the Court may consider directing for the personal appearance of the Secretary (Home), Government of J&K, to assist the Court in the disposal of this matter.

Registry is directed to furnish the photocopies of the evidence and such other documents which are in vernacular, to Mr. Ashok Mathur within a week from today.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)

| Court Master |